



CMS Prime lays great emphasis on keeping the information shared by our website users and visitors private and confidential. The use of the data you share with us will be governed by this Privacy Policy. CMS Prime adheres to the data protection provisions as mentioned under International Laws. In order to consider the conditions and threats posed by the changing operations, technologies, practices and legislations, we will review this Policy Statement and update it with required information with notification.

When you apply for opening CMS Prime trading account, we require certain information in order to process the request. This information may include personal and financial details, such as, name, address and contact number, date of birth, employment details, liabilities and assets. To improve your trading experience we may require further information. Sometimes the law may require us to hold some information about our customers. In such cases, we obtain the information through our application forms and other information through request forms.

CMS Prime may collect the following information but not limited to:

- Personal Details through Forms
- Financial Details through Forms and Record of Services Rendered
- Information about a Trader's Usage Pattern of Our Website and Trading Platforms
- A Record of Your Trading Activities

The trader information CMS Prime holds is used for but not limited to:

- Creating and Handling Your Account;
- Reviewing Your Current Requirements;
- Enhancing Our Platforms, Services and Customer Support Services;
- Keeping You Up to Date with Trading Info and Advices about Better Opportunities

On the basis of the product or service concerned and with regard to particular restrictions on sensitive information,

CMS Prime may disclose information about traders to Specialists, Experts, Service Providers and Advisers Contracted by Us for Administrative, Insurance, Financial Research or Similar Assistance, Introducing

Brokers (IBs) Who We Share A Working Relationship, Courts, Credit Providers, Tribunals or Regulatory Authorities Authorized by the Law, Reference or Credit Reporting Agencies, Individuals Authorized By the Trader Whose Information Is Being Shared.

If you are not willing to share any information with the mentioned agencies and service providers, please send us a written message. In such a situation, we will withdraw your information from the data pool and consequently withdraw related services. If there is a change in your personal details you may email the new information to CMS Prime at support@cm4x.com as soon as possible. As per your instructions, CMS Prime will update your personal details. However, please note that the action we take will also need to be consistent with the regulations that govern our data collection and protection practices.



When you open a CMS Prime trading account and access it through your browser, there will arise a need to enable cookie acceptance. Cookies or small packets of information received by your computer and contain a unique identification number. They are used by our platforms and services for preparing the browser for your use, requirements and preferences. This helps CMS Prime to enhance your trading experience when you use our services. Cookies also play an important role in the security of various sections of our online services. You will not be able to view the secure parts of the CMS Prime website without cookies.

As per the data protection laws that govern the CMS Prime trading services, all traders are entitled to obtain personal information regarding them from CMS Prime and inform us about any inaccuracy perceived. If you wish to make an enquiry, you may email us at support@cm4x.com. If there are no legal restrictions on sharing the information we will acknowledge and execute your request within 40 working days of your request. You may have to bear the cost regarding the finding, reviewing and sending across the material requested. CMS Prime reserves the right to modify this policy as deemed fit at any time and as per. The latest privacy policy will always be available at this link: http://cmsprime.com